

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 332 OF 2004

OM HEMRAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Adv.s.

For Respondent(s)

No.2:

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Statement of objections be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within

two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master