

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 332 OF 2004

OM HEMRAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Javaid Muzaffar, Adv.

Mrs. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled and

seeks leave to withdraw the petition. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.332 OF 2004

Om Hemrajani

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled and

seeks leave to withdraw the petition. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.

(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.

(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.

(C.K. THAKKER)

New Delhi,

March 20, 2006.